
The Bulletin of Symbolic Logic
Volume 25, Number 4, December 2019

ASSOCIATION FOR SYMBOLIC LOGIC

Business Office: Department of Mathematics
University of Connecticut
341 Mansfield Road, U-1009
Storrs, CT 06269-1009, USA

Telephone: (860) 486-3989
Fax: (860) 486-4238

E-mail: asl@uconn.edu

WWW: aslonline.org

Council Members, Committees, and Representatives for 2020
(Terms expire on January 1 of the year given.)

COUNCIL
(* indicates Executive Committee member)

Andrew Arana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Arnold Beckmann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2024
Laurent Bienvenu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Jörg Brendle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Enrique Casanovas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Agata Ciabattoni . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Clinton Conley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Willem Conradie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Paola D’Aquino* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Anuj Dawar* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Natasha Dobrinen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Philip Ehrlich* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Rajeev Goré . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Denis Hirschfeldt* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Julia Knight* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2028
Ulrich Kohlenbach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2025
Phokion Kolaitis* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2028

Paul Larson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Maryanthe Malliaris* . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Russell Miller* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Ricardo Rodriguez . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Christian Rosendal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Ralf Schindler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Richard A. Shore . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Daoud Siniora . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Reed Solomon* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Mariya Soskova . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Alasdair Urquhart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Andrés Villaveces* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Sean Walsh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Andreas Weiermann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Keita Yokoyama . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Yang Yue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

By the ASL Constitution, the Council consists of the executive committee (including the
president, vice president, and secretary-treasurer), the editorial board, past presidents, and
vice presidents for six years after their term ends, the chairs of the regional committees of the
ASL, and additional elected members. The Editorial Board includes the coordinating editors
of The Journal of Symbolic Logic, and The Review of Symbolic Logic, the managing editors
of The Bulletin of Symbolic Logic, the reviews, the Perspectives in Logic, the Lecture Notes in
Logic, the editor for Thesis Abstracts and the Publisher, as well as such other editors as the
Council shall determine.

Officers
Julia Knight, President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Phokion Kolaitis, Vice President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Russell Miller, Co-Secretary-Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Reed Solomon, Co-Secretary-Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
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Remaining Members of the Executive Committee

Paola D’Aquino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Anuj Dawar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Philip Ehrlich . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Denis Hirschfeldt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Maryanthe Malliaris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Andrés Villaveces . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Remaining Elected Members of the Council

Agata Ciabattoni . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Ralf Schindler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Mariya Soskova . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Andreas Weiermann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Keita Yokoyama . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Yang Yue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Former Presidents and Vice Presidents on the Council

Ulrich Kohlenbach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2025 Alasdair Urquhart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

EDITORS

Editors, The Journal of Symbolic Logic

Matthias Aschenbrenner . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Verónica Becher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Lev Beklemishev . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Michael Benedikt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Enrique Casanovas,
Coordinating Editor . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Stephen Jackson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Bakhadyr Khoussainov . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Colin McLarty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Hiroshi Sakai . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Thomas Strahm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Editors, The Review of Symbolic Logic

Andrew Bacon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Walter Dean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Fernando Ferreira . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Salvatore Florio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Hans Halvorson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Simon Huttegger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Juliette Kennedy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Wilfried Sieg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Jamie Tappenden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Sean Walsh,
Coordinating Editor . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Editors, The Bulletin of Symbolic Logic

Laurent Bienvenu,
Managing Editor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Matthias Baaz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
James Cummings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Paola D’Aquino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Peter Dybjer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Ali Enayat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Leonid Libkin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Øystein Linnebo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Editors for Reviews

Albert Atserias . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Mark van Atten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Benno van den Berg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Clinton Conley,
Managing Editor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Samuel Coskey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Bradd Hart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Bernard Linsky . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Dugald Macpherson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Antonio Montalbán . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Christian Retoré . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Nam Trang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Editor for Ph.D. Abstracts

Christian Rosendal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Editors, Lecture Notes in Logic

Zoé Chatzidakis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2025
Denis Hirschfeldt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2025
Leon Horsten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Paul Larson, Managing Editor . . . . 2022

Paulo Oliva . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Martin Otto . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Slawomir Solecki . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2025
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Editors, Perspectives in Logic
Jeremy Avigad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Arnold Beckmann,
Managing Editor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2024

Elisabeth Bouscaren . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Stephen A. Cook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Su Gao . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Antonio Montalbán . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Nicole Schweikardt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

PUBLISHING
Richard A. Shore Publisher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Reinhard Kahle, Supervisor of Typesetting

STANDING COMMITTEES
Committee on Education

Matthias Baaz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
John Baldwin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
John Corcoran . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Michael Glanzberg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Reinhard Kahle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Andrey Morozov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Judy Pelham . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Nicole Wyatt, Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Committee on Logic in Africa
Willem Conradie, Co-Chair . . . . . . . 2023
Andrew Craig . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Moataz El-Zekey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Willem Fouche . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Tarek Sayed-Ahmed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Daoud Siniora, Co-Chair . . . . . . . . . 2023

Committee on Logic in Australasia
Hannes Diener . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Rajeev Goré, Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Noam Greenberg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Tomasz Kowalski . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Abhaya Nayak . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Nick Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Committee on Logic in Europe
Andrew Arana, Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Bahareh Afshari . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Joan Bagaria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Erich Grädel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Leszek Kołodziejczyk . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Katrin Tent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Sebastiaan Terwijn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Committee on Logic in East Asia
Jörg Brendle, Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Gyesik Lee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Fenrong Liu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

S. P. Suresh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Wei Wang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Keita Yokoyama . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Committee on Logic in Latin America
Pablo Barceló . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Verónica Becher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Christina Brech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Alf Onshuus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Ricardo Rodriguez, Chair . . . . . . . . . 2022
Xavier Vidaux . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Committee on Logic in North America
Sam Buss . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Natasha Dobrinen, Chair . . . . . . . . . 2021
Deirdre Haskell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Steffen Lempp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Thomas Scanlon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Gila Sher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Alexandra Shlapentokh . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Committee on Membership
Yong Cheng . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Artem Chernikov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Samuel da Silva . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Sujata Ghosh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Ole Hjortland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Peter Komjath . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Roman Kossak . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Alexandra Soskova, Chair . . . . . . . . . 2021
Richard Zach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
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Committee on Prizes and Awards

Jeremy Avigad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Antonio Montalbán . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Justin Moore, Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Françoise Point . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2024
Jouko Väänänenn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2024
Boban Velickovic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2024

Panel of Alternates for the Committee on Prizes and Awards

Rodney Downey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Michael Rathjen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Katrin Tent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Moshe Vardi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Philip Welch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

Committee on Publications

Arnold Beckmann, Perspectives . . . . 2024
Laurent Bienvenu, BSL . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Enrique Casanovas, JSL . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Clinton Conley, Reviews . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Julia Knight, President . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Phokion Kolaitis
Vice President and Chair . . . . . . . . 2022

Paul Larson, LNL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Russell Miller, Sec-Treas . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Richard Shore, Publisher . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Reed Solomon, Sec-Treas . . . . . . . . . 2023
Sean Walsh, RSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023

Committee on Translations

Alexander Berenstein . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Steffen Lempp, Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023
Sergei Odintsov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021

Ram Ramanujam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2021
Kazuyuki Tanaka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Hao Zhaokuan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

REPRESENTATIVES

Sean A. Fulop (AAAS Sections on History and Philosophy of Science, Linguistics, and
Mathematics) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2020
Michael Benedikt (EACSL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022
Phokion Kolaitis (SIGLOG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2022

INSTITUTIONALMEMBERS 2019

Universidad de los Andes
Brazilian Logic Society
University of California, Berkeley
Group in Logic

University of California, Los Angeles
Carnegie Mellon University
University of Chicago
Graduate Center, CUNY
Ph.D. Program in Mathematics

Cornell University
Gödel Research Center
University of Vienna

University of Illinois at Chicago
University of Illinois
at Urbana-Champaign

Institute of Mathematical Sciences
C.I.T. Campus, Chennai

University of Leeds
McMaster University
Mathematical Sciences Research
Institute

University of Michigan
New Mexico State University
University of North Texas
Department of Mathematics

University of Notre Dame
Pennsylvania State University
Princeton
Tata Institute of Fundamental
Research

University of Wisconsin, Madison

TheAssociation for Symbolic Logic gratefully acknowledges the support of these institutions.
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